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BARBER - M24 0165987 -M-24
INSPECTION CHECKLIST - REPAIRS
CONTRACT #: W52H09-07-C-0207
ISSUED 10/1/2007

R & E NUMBER /% O{‘{“q
SERIAL NUMBER ("— ( éCT G| (pcl?

LOGINDATE (- -A~¢ §

OPERATION # JOPERATION NAME DATE | INITIAL
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN | A2~ K2 |
505 RE-BARREL ke | L2
420 ASSEMBLE . . SPTT] é [
440 PROOF | sl
460 CHECK HEADSPACE s
470 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN e sl
480 MAGNAFLUX OPE R (Q}/ N < 25|61 @

510 DRILL AND TAP | i ’?-“-;37-_07 57
500 ROLLMARK CALIBER Clr/et | AT
520 GOFF BLAST BBL / REC e -] NeuD
530 & 540 |APPLY COATINGS @/ S~
560 FINAL ASSEMBLY /»{c/@ﬁ LIz
640 FUNCTION TEST AND s FAIL 6/5 /02| £8
650 TARGET PASs FAIL L@/g/p? LA
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION > ~
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 0/ \>. B
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION V
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION"" |,
670 FINAL INSPECTION ) / _ . NE/5/09 7‘@ R
A) HEADSPACE » BASY, FAIL b5 o)
+- 5LBS ‘ o
B) TRIGGER PULL MAX .0 LBS 244 2 A OZ‘%V LA o’(/ﬁ&f{fp{ !@72/
ZLBS MIN
10LBSMAX| e s 4 o
630 |F) SAFETY ON FORCE AT % s
2LBS
|c) sAFETY OFFFORCE I < 52 geq I
) FIRING PIN INDENT 020 | &) ~ o3\ S\ - T\
690 PACK ~ /5,/,,{7 Iz
) o F006 REV 1/2009
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 §12460466026
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BARBER - M24 0165988

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERTIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:
FILE DATE AND TIME:

33

G6590169. 0
10/15/2007  14:

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average
Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.035
Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.068
Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.077
Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.826
from POA to Centroid Target #1: 0.233
from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 0.309
from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 0.235
from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 0.408
from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 0.320

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 0165989

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169._ 0 POINT# - X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 1.258 -1.348

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2: 0.587 -1.825

FILE TIME: 14:33 3: 0.779 -0.648
4: 0.768 -0.065

X CENTROID: 0.166 5: 0.215 0.313

Y CENTROID: -0.163 6: -0.078 0.646

POA TO CENTROID: 0.233 7: -0.117 -0.418

HORZ SPREAD: 2.611 8: -0.845 0.268

VERT SPREAD: 3.238 9: -1.353 0.031

GROUP SPREAD: 3.241 10: 0.445 1.413

MIN RADIUS: 0.381

MAX RADIUS: 1.714

MEAN RADIUS: 1.065

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 6

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . M24 $42400466028
KINZER V. REMINGTON



BARBER - M24 0165990

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 2

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007

FILE TIME: 14:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

O ONMNMNRFROOO

.062
. 045
.077
.832
.000
.074
.275
.156
.721

10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# - X Y
1: -0.107 1.054
2: -1.093 0.408
3: 0.469 0.567
4: 0.317 0.441
5: 0.107 0.262
6: 0.739 -~0.222
7: 0.277 -0.475
g: -0.310 -0.198
9: -0.364 -0.438

10: -0.656 -0.946

| BARBER - ﬁ24 M%é69665029



BARBER - M24 0165991

SERIAL NUMBER: G65901692. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 3

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007

FILE TIME: 14:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:
MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0
-0
0
1
2
2
0
1
0

.059
.229
.236
.805
.512
.863
.315
.774
.749

CONFIDEN TIAL-SU BJECTi TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON

POINTH# = X Y
1: 1.092 -1.578
2: 0.242 -0.954
3: -0.713 -0.835
4: 0.346 -0.002
5: 0.246 0.307
6: -0.282 0.934
7: -0.568 0.150
8: -0.339 -0.083
9: -0.298 -0.437

10: -0.318 0.210

BARQER - M24 ‘M%éeea 66f.0’30
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BARBER - M24 0165992

SERTAL NUMBER: G6590169._ 0

TARGET NUMBER: 4

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007

FILE TIME: 14:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

OFHOWWRFROOO

.064
173
.185
.675
.104
.305
.235
.767
.978

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINT# - X Y
1: 0.726 -0.218
2: 0.545 0.628
3: 0.073 0.364
4: -0.318 -0.152
5: -0.457 0.145
6: -0.844 -0.495
7: -0.236 -0.896
8: -0.949 -1.182
9: 0.633 1.617

10: 0.187 1.922

BARBE# -’ M24 M%é691’651031



BARBER - M24 0165993

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 0

TARGET NUMBER: 5

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007

FILE TIME: 14:33

X CENTROID:

Y CENTROID:

POA TO CENTROID:
HORZ SPREAD:
VERT SPREAD:
GROUP SPREAD:
MIN RADIUS:

MAX RADIUS:

MEAN RADIUS:

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER:
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER:
# in 3 IN DIAMETER:

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

-0.153

-0.168
0.227
1.728
0.
1
0
0
0

876

.830
.258
.974
.616

10
10

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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POINTH# = X6 - Y
1: 0.728 -0.332
2: 0.411 -0.097
3: 0.703 0.295
4: 0.067 -0.408
5: 0.086 -0.581
6: -0.327 0.023
7: -0.525 -0.022
8: -0.862 -0.027
9: -0.816 -0.155

10: -1.000 -0.375

| éAﬁéER - M24 M%é69365632



BARBER - M24 0165994

BARBER - M24 844486466033
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UO/J 4ad /Ul U/ IDEIUT

Estimate Repair Expedlte Repair Inquiry Repalr Taols CSR Tools  Reports

Table Maintenance  System Maintenance Help

'i 'Re'palrb Iﬁqm Y.

Repalr Number: [RE[][H 33[]25{ Serial 6225491 Madel M24 SWS Center Fire Repairman: [
Caliber: 7.62 NATO Produced: 12/20/1988
Veity Repair_[[™ High Priority Status: [ Closed 8/22/2007 7.13:32 AM
~Address Information
Customer: {* Received From Retun Ta: " Received From
Name: [TRANSPORTATION OFFICER [TRANSPORTATION OFFICER
Address 1: KR WOKB USA ROCK ISL ARSENAL R WOK8USA ROCK ISLARSENAL
Address 2: [BLDG 233 GILLESPIE AVE BECK  PQ Box ] BLOG 239 GILLESPIE AVE BECK PO Box:
City: JROCK ISLAND ROCK ISLAND
State: IL Zip Code: JF1299 Countrg: JUS State: JIL Zip Code: [61298 CountrylUS
L
Contact / Condition T Problems T Estimate T History / Status T Shipping / Biling )
~ Contact Infarmation — Received Condition rAccessories Received
' . - Code |Desc
Phone: NN [Fair A007 | With Stud
Fé"‘:l 4017 | Scope Base :
AQ57 | Fit and Rear Sgt Base .
Email:l ) S
Corametits:
RepairSearch - Refresh l Close

(IS

HATT

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 $12496466034
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BARBER - M24 0165996

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME:

FILE DATE AND TIME:

10/15/2007 14:33

G6590169. 0

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES

The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The
The

Average
Average
Average
Average
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance
Distance

X Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.035
Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: -0.068
Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 0.077
Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 0.826

from POA to Centroid Target #1: .233

from
from
from
from

Centroid Target #2 to
Centroid Target #3 to
Centroid Target #4 to
Centroid Target #5 to

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PRbTECTIVE ORDER “
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0
Centroid Target #1: 0.309
Centroid Target #1: 0.235
Centroid Target #1: 0.408
Centroid Target #1: 0.320

BARBER - Mzﬁ M%égggésbﬁ



BARBER - M24 0165997

SERIAL NUMBER: G659016S. O POINTH X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 1 1: 1.258 -1.349

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2: 0.587 -1.825

FILE TIME: 14:33 3: 0.779 -0.648
4: 0.768 -0.065

X CENTROID: 0.166 5: 0.215 0.313

Y CENTROID: -0.163 6: -0.078 0.646

POA TO CENTROID: 0.233 7: -0.117 -0.418

HORZ SPREAD: 2.611 8: -0.845 0.268

VERT SPREAD: 3.238 9: -1.353 0.031

GROUP SPREAD: 3.241 10: 0.449 1.413

MIN RADIUS: 0.381

MAX RADIUS: 1.714

MEAN RADIUS: 1.065

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 6

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . m24 2486766036
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BARBER - M24 0165998

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. O POINTH# X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.107 1.054

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2: -1.093 0.408

FILE TIME: 14:33 3: 0.469 0.567
4: 0.317 0.441

X CENTROID: -0.062 5: 0.107 0.262

Y CENTROID: 0.045 6: 0.739 -0.222

POA TO CENTROID: 0.077 7: 0.277 -0.475

HORZ SPREAD: 1.832 8: -0.310 -0.198

VERT SPREAD: 2.000 9: -0.364 -0.439

GROUP SPREAD: 2.074 10: -0.656 -0.946

MIN RADIUS: 0.275

MAX RADIUS: 1.156

MEAN RADIUS: 0.721

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 2

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 7

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - m24 $42486366037
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BARBER - M24 0165999

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 0 POINT#H X Y

TARGET NUMBER: 3 1: 1.092 -1.578

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2: 0.242 -0.954

FILE TIME: 14:33 3: -0.713 -0.835
4: 0.346 -0.002

X CENTROID: -0.059 5: 0.246 0.307

Y CENTROID: -0.229 6: -0.282 0.934

POA TO CENTROID: 0.236 7: -0.568 0.150

HORZ SPREAD: 1.805 8: -0.339 -0.083

VERT SPREAD: 2.512 9: -0.298 -0.437

GROUP SPREAD: 2.863 10: -0.319 0.210

MIN RADIUS: 0.315

MAX RADIUS: 1.774

MEAN RADIUS: 0.749

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . m24 12480466038
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BARBER - M24 0166000

SERTAL NUMBER: G6590169._ O POINTH# X ' Y

TARGET NUMBER: 4 1: 0.726 -0.219

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2: 0.545 0.628

FILE TIME: 14:33 3: 0.073 0.364
4. -0.318 -0.152

X CENTROID: -0.064 5: -0.457 0.145

Y CENTROID: 0.173 6: -0.844 -0.495

POA TO CENTROID: 0.185 7: -0.236 -0.896

HORZ SPREAD: 1.675 8: -0.949 -1.182

VERT SPREAD: 3.104 9: 0.633 1.617

GROUP SPREAD: 3.305 10: 0.187 1.922

MIN RADIUS: 0.235

MAX RADIUS: 1.767

MEAN RADIUS: 0.978

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 5

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 7

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . M24 $A2486466039
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BARBER - M24 0166001

SERIAL NUMBER: G6590169. 0 POINTH =~ X - Y

TARGET NUMBER: 5 1: 0.728 -0.332

FILE DATE: 10/15/2007 2: 0.411 -0.097

FILE TIME: 14:33 3: 0.703 0.295
4. 0.067 -0.408

X CENTROID: -0.153 5: 0.086 -0.581

Y CENTROID: -0.168 6: -0.327 0.023

POA TO CENTROID: 0.227 7 -0.525 -0.022

HORZ SPREAD: 1.728 8: -0.862 -0.027

VERT SPREAD: 0.876 9: -0.816 -0.155

GROUP SPREAD: 1.830 10: -1.000 -0.375

MIN RADIUS: 0.258

MAX RADIUS: 0.974

MEAN RADIUS: 0.616

# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 4

# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 10

# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 10

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER ' BARBER . M24 42486466040
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BARBER - M24 0166002

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST |
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-02-C-0149

[~ R
L ‘
R & E NUMBER [ DB 625 . Q\[w/>
- A IS 7 % ’/q O/ b 9
SERIAL NUMBER 2
 LOG-NDATE ¥-2Z~a ) o : -
OPERATION # |OPERATION NAME DATE | NITIAL
. (’-—“"‘
500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN Lot 2 K/~
505 RE-BARREL /RS G7 \RTz-
560 ASSEMBLE 70 300 | £72
600 PROOF  Vo-A-0h TR
605 CHECK HEADSPACGE 0-4-p7\ 721
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 0n-4-07 720
612 MAGNAFLUX 225709\ Lereead
510 DRILL AND TAP C~507 | =
615 ROLLMARK CALIBER Jo-50C\
618 ROTO-BLAST 10-3-00 1
=0
620 APPLY COATINGS /0/7/7 Z’%’j
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY A-//-61 ;4/7/
840 FUNCTION TEST AND PASSY FAIL n-13-07\ 7L
650 TARGET (PASS) FAIL 0-/3-0 JBio
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION /
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION Ny /
v /g \
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION '
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ D308 C
GE FINAL INSPECTION ‘\ el | T T
B A) HEADSPACE (PASS FAIL Ko-2247 ,Zﬂ/
+/- .5 LBS | *
MIN 2.50 LBS N _
B) TRIGGER PULL| MAX401LBS | 291 243 2&3 263 2S% olal] e~
[ 2LBSMIN |
10 LBS MAX
! s T }0-22.47)
680 |F)SAFETYONFORCE vﬁ’:“;’“ g S = _“E%;_
; 2 LBS
; - ‘/” .-221."7 »
N G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 2.5 23— R O _“_}j i
DFIRINGPININDENT | 20| o2/ | o2/ ©62/5 o2 OF—
690 PACK | 22207 | [O7d

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 0166003 ' M-24 ﬁ

) CONTRACT # DAAAZ21-87-C-0086 =7 g e
| 4N 2SS
GUN SERIAL # Cécy'j 77/
opP. # OP. NAME - READINGS DATE INIT
575 & Assemble Action oL
580 and Stock . 2
- Y55 | Jo)
s
600 Proof ;s .
75 | )
/7
607 Check Headspace , 1. 5
//%’3‘ fo
610 Dis-assemble Gun g .;:/47 7
5 TE |
/
612 Magnaflux Barrel ’
Action
Magnaflux Bolt
615 Rollmark Caliber
617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes
618 Polish Barrel
620 Apply Coatings
(Barrel Action)
Apply Coating (Bolt)
v}625 Final Assembly
A) Clean inside of ) P
Bolt Assembly ;ééy%}' £
B) Inspect Rear Firing
Pin Hole for Chamfer >
in Bolt Head /%&yélf #ﬁgy
7 ;
C) Inspect Ejector Hole
for Chamfer » @44%?5 ﬂi;/
7/ ,l
, - . , 2
D) 0il Firing Pin Ass'y Zyﬁfygi _j?éu
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to / /
e Min Setting and Stake
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 44488366042
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éiARBER - M24 0166004

op. # 0P. NAME READINGS DATE INIT
625 F) Safety On Force
cont.

s s e e el
e o e - -

G) Safety Off Force

H) Trigger Pull Test &
Retainability

I) Firing Pin Indent : i i

J) Assemble Stock

K) Assemble Swivel Studs

L) Attach Front and Rear
Sight Assemblies

M) Iron Sight Alignment

N) Detach Front & Rear
Sights & place in
numbered container

0) Attach Scope to Rifle

P) Detach & Attach Scope

20 Times
640 Gallery Target & Test : //}Zkf k%&kf
A) Time

B) Malfunctions

C) Pierced Primers

D) Optical Clearity of Scolpe

645 Inspect for Live Ammo ’;nv 2
;/752%5 yan,
655 Final Inspection )
A) Headspace V¢37?3 ng&j
)
B) Trigger Pull D?;?/lg-_ :2(,3:(\ 9571 07«927‘ /92‘7/ //5//3 iCAA)
C) Function /7/57?C3 ,Afz;/
660 Pack '
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 844486166043
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BARBER - M24 0166005

Co22549 |

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 BA3400466044
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 0166006

Sy
/
//
CEMTROIDAL DISTAMCE CALCULETIONS
FOR RIFLE # CE225491
14 Jam 19493 .
. N, T
CENTEQIDAL DISTRMNIES i
S
B TO 1 [ S R R
1 T =2 L8811 B4
1 T 3 1.34387
1 To 4 LBFEEE
1 To & LOBBETYS
¢5 |
2 T i————FPOR
R
- ¥ 8 :""" "
’“. ] . K]
e - L
; THE RYERAGE W-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: —-.9614 g
THE AYERRGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .6478 ,
THE RESULTING AVERAGE FPOI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE I5: ALESTE ‘
THE

AL YR g,

AMR FOR THIS RIFLE I3: CITSE

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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BARBER - M24 0166007

L}
L4 Tan 1933 FILE: “PATTERNING-CENTERFIRE PRATT CB22545!
CENTERFIRE FPATTERMS +*+ i
FORA
A“’x\
\iy
" — Ermn o rele
RV N
S .‘Va x“'#. et /"‘l'. Y,
Lim sy rsle # = h,
Frgin e N
EECYEN
»% |
1 ’]'- \\ ,"l; |
1 M ! |
\.\ \\ et &
h, e R r
\ ‘-___‘,___.E' N “
-"-\__.__ - --'abk \'\%
- Y MR
\
+ OF SHOTS= 10
# I CIR
b=l CENTH 21 o
R N ]
Faimo o= 183
LS - 1 .71
= Z.314
WS 2.398a
HATTERH # : BEE
sHOTS ¢BEST OF> H 14 ] =
MATMUM x : .817 R . B
MIHIMUM bis H -, 5924 -. 294 -1.1
MATSTTMUM Y : L1332 L1532 1.2
PINT MM T : -1.131 ~1.85G -.9
JEHNTRQID X : - 487 -. 327 -2
CEHTROID ¥ : LSR2 3BTV =t
P0H TO CEMTROID 1n.: a4 7 . S8E .3
1IH RADIUS : 459 457 B
MEAN RADIUS : .9ed G2 L OBS
“H:. RADIUS H 1.294 1. 387 1,295
AORIZONTAL SPREAD 1.741 1.741 1.741
YERTICAL SFRERD = 2.314 2.268 2. 288
EXATREME SPRERD 2.3%8 203217 2,235
MUMBER IH QHE IHMCH CIRCLE = 1
HUMBER IH THO IHNCH CIRCLE = 4
NUMBER IW THREE THCH CIRCLE = 148

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 BA&4080266046
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BARBER - M24 0166008

{4 Jan 1933 FILE: *PRTTERMING-CENTERFIRE PRTTCHE2548]

CENTERFIRE FATTERRKS

FOR
\\R
RN
\\ﬂ
N ZStn circla
P . T y
s ™. Ny
-~ o \-:
. f_,.p-_--;,\___‘ p N
11 St rcla e ;\‘;;.\\\ \*.,
———— —_—
) M—,’f ) \‘l u‘lll

- A
\%“. & "'-’w, a'r.x
S k :y/“. \\\
T " "*\ ™,

* OF SHOTS=- 10 \ TR =ae

£ Ird CIR \\

1im = 1 ",

fim = B

2 = = - -

1 1e CENTROID

HS=— 2.s530

Ve = l1.51&

GE=  2.570
PATTERN # : (23
3HOTS «BEST OF) : 19 9 8
MANIHUN ¥ : 1.354 .2E9 1.143
MINIMUN X : -1.188 -1.815 -.921
MASIMUN : .574 .50 .S58
MINIMUM Y -.938 -.911 -.934
CENTROID X : -1.122 -1.273 -1.147
ZENTROID ¥ : -.17a -. 206 -, 183
POR TO CEMTROID 1n.: 1.136 238 1,161
MIM RADIUS : .423 .547 . 442
MERH RADIUS : . 898 . 238 582
MR RADIUS 1.385 1,279 1.1585
HORIZOWTAL SFREAD 2.528 2.284 2.124
YERTICAL SPREAD 1.512 1.512 1.512
EXTREME SPREAD 2.578 2.284 2.168

NUMBER IH OHE INCH CIRECLE
NUMBER IH THQO TNCH CIRCLE
NUMBER IM THEEE IHNCH CIRCLE

wonon
o=

—
[xn ]

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
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BARBER - M24 0166009

(4 Jan 1993 FILE : “PHTTERNING -CENTERFIRE PATT-CG225431
CENTERFIRE FPFARATTERMNDS # =
FOA
\\%
\\\
a;l, 2imn circ'e
P -8 y
- . 7
s ~B -,
lim circle [/ —_\\/ 4+

‘7-—-0-_, f—m N

/ B
I\ a(\ %\?*J Jll J

J
4 '\. e, R ."‘ !

\\ SN T

LJ\
W OF SGOOT S e 1L
e s SN
# I CIR \ 21m oot 1=
1 im = 1 k
- - AN
o B o T \H
RN - '
HS— 1 . 6«8 - . )
= CENTROIL #
WL 2.289
GS= Z.868
SPATTERKM # : ey,
SHOTS «BEST OFY : 16 Q g
MR T MUM ® : 733 LE1S 39
MIHIMUM “ : -.915 -, 833 - 732
MA T MUM ¥ : 1.452 1.155% EET:
ATM I MUM ¥ : -1.417 -1.255 ~1.832
CEHTROID ¥ : -1.094 -1.178 -1.277
“EMTROID ¥ : -, 552 -.814 - 857
20A TO CEHTROID in.: 1.274 1.438 1.4365
MIN RADIUS : .284 Ty, 423
MEAH RADIUS L9117 L824 .72
MA RADIUS : 1.626 1,497 1,832
AORIZONTAL SFRERD 1.648 1.645 1.312
YERTICAL SFREAD 2.869 2,416 2.828
EXTREME SFREAD 2.869 2,577 2, A38
NUMBER IH ONE IMCH CIRCLE = 1
NUMBER 1M TWQ IHCH CIRCLE = 5
NUMBER IH THREE IHCH CIRCLE = 3
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - Mm24 844488366048
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BARBER - M24 0166010

———— s - it it

14 Jan 1833 FILE : PTTERNING. CENTERF IRE_PRTT/Ce2 5451
CENTERFIRE FATTERMNS # 9

-an FOA

#* O SHOTS -
# IM CIR
1 1M - ]
2in - 5
21 = g
HS— .81\
ViD= 2.552
Go= 2.88% J
PRTTERM # : [£]
3HOTS C(BEST oF» : 18 K g
MR T MU " : 1.885 . 857 LF42
MINIMUM X : -. 925 ~.71iS - 724
MAKIMUM Y : 1.111 1.889 . 986
MIMIMUM ¥ : -1.441 -1.483 -1.858
CEHTROID K : -1.241 -1.451 -L. 442
“EMTROID : - 233 273 498
FOR TO CENTROID im.: 1.2¢7 1.477 .51z
MIN RADIUS : . 452 £ 339 LAEZ
MEAN RADIUG : 997 £ 873 STV
MAX RADIUS : 1,898 1.465 L.282
HORIZONTAL SFRERD 2.818 1.572 1.572
YERTICAL SPREAD 2,55 - 2.552 1,964
EXTREME SPREAD 2.885 2.573 2L 191
NUMBER IM ONE IHCH CIRCLE = 1
MUMBER IH TuWO IHCH CIRCLE = 3
UMBER IH THREE INCH CIRCLE = 3
T
2489366049
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 84
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BARBER - M24 0166011

14 Jan 153% FILE:fPHTTEFI-IING!EEHTEFFIRE_PHTT.! CAZ2N4 9]
CEMTERFIRE F‘iHTTEFﬁ‘.NE # 5
FOR
~
N }

L v
H# OF SHOTS- 1@ ‘ N\,
. “"~,
# I CIR ‘ .
1l 1 - 1 ;
R o B CENTROID + .
2w o= B f
g =2.388
= 2.=233
aS= 2.9@ :
b i —r—— - - - - ——— PE—
PATTERH # : 3]
SHOTS (BEST OF : 10 9 &
MAXIMUM ¥ : 1,387 1,447 1.931
MIMIMUM 3 : -1.451 -, 941 -, 887
ARYIMUN ; 1.471 1.322 1.108
MIHIMUR Y : -1.338 -1.1686 -4, 8K
CEMTROID ¥ : -.943 -1.883 -1.1E7
CEMTROID ¥ : L3313 L4632 Ly
POR TO CENMTROID in.: . 994 1,177 1,204
YIH RADIUS LE7O L472 LLdET
SMERM RADIUS 1.1@0 1.0801 921
“A¥ RADIUS : 1.537 1.484 1.501
HORIZOHTAL SPREAD 2,388 .38\ £, 38s
YERFTICAL  SPREAD z, 889 . 488 2,199
EXTREME SPREAD 2.901 2.722 #.388
NUMBER IM OHNE INCH CIRCLE = 1
JUMBER IH TWO INCH CIRCLE = 4 i
HUMBER IH THREE INCH CIRCLE = g !
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 844489466050
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]

COMMENTS
RECEIVRARREREMAMINGEMZPORT Roo-ogs 1o

i
|

INITIAL | CUSTOMER ORDER NO. Ma2d WAULTRA 10X-M3a SCOFE
LFEE WBT POD & ADJUSTARLE RECOTL FaD
i DATE RECEIWVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER MODEL AND GRADE
{a/a9/ 93 §a/2190 10T 2-88 CADIRA404 166 WA MNATO/SHE

OGSO S TUDS HARD CASE SCOFE MNTS  SCOPE BASE

= FROM: SHIP TO:

/ "RD6925 REV. 1/62

r - r
CRR, 48T BN 75TH RANGER REGT ChBR, 437 B 75TH RANGER REGT
ATTH CPT CHINM ATTN CFT CHINN
AQRG~-FE~ACO HBORG-FE-aC0
Ha&AF A 31409 HiaaF £3a]
31409
- CUST HD: 959608 C.MH D L
ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NUMBER N/C PROM. DATE ESTIMATED VIA
ware [ _ CLEAN/TEST UFs
o CONDITo e , — T —— — : = p—————
NEW EXCISE
i ] LIGHTLY WORN TAX
D WORN INSURANCE
. [_] VERY WORN urs
[] UNREPAIRABLE PARGEL POST
[] marRRED ToTAL
- CUSTOMER CONCERN AMMO FUNCTION EINISH | ACCURACY - | FIT INSPECT
YCLE B
RIGGER GROUP E
OLT ASSY = -
ARREL ASSY o =3 3
EC. ASSY £4 =
[e]0]8] - D) £5 =
ETAL Ce
AIN FAULT
COMMENTS
REPAIRM, PROOF CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN
GMILERY TESTER | DATE _ DATE DATE DATE . DATE
W b7 s Jp ks
a4

orfice cop?

e e e et PE——— R—— " PR -

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - m24 J42489266051
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#U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1987-176-317

BARBER - M24 0166013 -

USE TYPEWH

MAINTENANCE REQUEST NO.OF PAGES | wpQuIREMENT CONTROL SYMBOL
Or usa of this form, see DA PAM 738 750; the proponent aguncy is DCSLOG. f / CSGLI~1047(R1)
__SECTION | — EQUIPMENT DATA
CONTROL NUMBER WORK ORDER NUMBER WESDC ORG PD PD AUTHENTICATION
iy r
(N-*' A’iw f'if’i . g‘f}uf;.. e "
3 Ej WORK REQUEST la, ORGANIZATION b LOCATION c. UNIT IDENT CODE
" ) mwo L
! ] il : & B
lwKRRaNTY cram | fc o £ o - ‘ BT AL LA e . >
2. SERIAL NO, 3 NOUN NOMEN 4. LINE NQO. 6. NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER

i . a3 4F 1 . ;
£ ACTIVITY a. CEVEL 8. UTILIZA. |9. MCSR | a. ERC
TION CODE |ITEM

2 ads i
12, ROUNDS| V3. STARTS

10. HouRS |11,

14, FAILURAE DETECTED DURING (Select one - use 4 or XJ CFIRST INDICATION OF TROUBLE (Sclect one - use ¥ or X)

fﬁ?f‘?sﬂiﬂce DE Test l ) E_}' S(‘nrnge . L Flight QﬁB’ tnaperative 258 | Overheating Out of Adjustment
o m&ndling EE Marmal Op [_J:‘: spection L ﬁ]Oﬂ)fr 1008 | Noisy D—_@’fow Performance E:I }Othnr

16, DESCRIBE DEFICIENCIES OR SYMPTONMS ON FHE BASIS OF COMPLETE CHECKOUT AND DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURE IN EQUIPMENT TM (Do not
prescribe repairs)

CRCE T O TG phalley Oa] 4

Fudd s

o

164. REMARKS

SECTION i -~ WORK ACCOMPLISHED
 [17s. REPAIR ORGANIZATIGNIACTIVITY ¢ UNIT IDENT CODE 18. TYPE ORGANIZATION/ACTIVITY AC- ]19. AMS ACCOUNT CODE
. COMPLISHING WORK (Select one - use »/orX)
 §b. LOCATION —T1]) ToE
CONTRACTOR
" 20a. [y .. COMFONENT, PART NOUN, SVC, OR MWO NO. MANHOURS PART SOURCE
AT ng:E ¢ COMPONENT. Bve (1irs & tenths)| NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER cODE aTy PARTS COST
[ lcope b d. CB CODE e REF DESIGNATOR|/. MFR CODE p A i j Kk
: ; i
. 1
: | ! :
A T T
. { I
i ! .
i T
| |
4 i I .
3 ] T
: | |
| i .
T T T
| |
1 ! .
T T
| |
| | .
; i |
i i
i i - e .
! i
! i
1 | :
] ]
; i
1 ! :
T e
]
‘ |
I -
' T
i
! ! .
? 1
! |
! f .
T 1
: !
I ! .
I ! .
i 1
! ' :
: T TOTAL MANMOURS M TOTAL MANHOURS COGT n TOTAL PARTS COST
: : 5 3 s g ;
21. DELAY /Select oney T Parts 7127 moanpower |13 ] Focilities  [_1&] Funds [ 157 roots 22. [ ] DATA TRANSCRIBED i
23 CUBMITTED BY 74 RECEIVED BY 70 WORK STAHTLD BY | 26, INGPLCTED B 27 ACCEPTED BY 28 DISPOSITION (Select one)
esi b - [(JA}vo user [ [C]salvaged
JULIAN DATE JOLIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE JULIAN DATE 1B} Tosteck [ [ O]} Evacuated
:,! ‘)“W;l Cannibatization

LY AR A ENHTION OF JUL 7% 15 OBSOLETE, |

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 86052
BAR -M
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BARBER - M24 0166014

*#/

AT!ON

EQUIPMENT INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE WORKSHEET
For use of this form, see DA PAM 738-750 pnd 738-751; the praponant agency is DCSLOG

1 Oﬁf?l[

O Jfae~ 7476/ z?é T_A 3 AO 7. 62 pam

Tune/959

COLUMN a — Enter TM item number.

Mzd 5 /JJS
%}gﬁ?}%ﬁé&llONﬁS%D!oA’l:/r;lgz . MILES FIHUE%DS d. SWQA:‘TRTS 5.} DATE TVPE INSPEC_TJSN
Sepig # a2t ) 839/ /6 ec g2 / AVPICS
7. APPLICABLE AEFERENCE
T™M NUMBER TM DATE TM NUMBER

/08536 ~r88

TM DATE

COLUMN b — Enter the applicable condition status symbol
COLUMN ¢ — Enter deficiencies and shortcomings.

COLUMN d — Show corrective action [or deficiency or
shortcoming listed in Column ¢.

COLUMN e — Individual ascertaining completed corrective
action initial in this column.

STATUS SYMBOLS
“X"--Indicates a deficiency in the equipment that places
it in an inoperable status.

CIRCLED “X"—Indicates a deficiency, however, the equip-
ment may be operated under specific limitations as
directed by higher authority or as prescribed locally
until correetive action can be accomplished.
HORIZONTAL DASH ¢(-)"—Indicates that a required inspec-
tion, component replacement, maintenance operation check
or test flight is due but has not been accomplished, or an
overdue MWO has not been accomplished,

DIAGONAL “(/)"—Indicates a materiel defect other
than a deficiency which must be corrected to in-

crease efficiency or to make the item completely
serviceable.

LAST NAME INITIAL IN BLACK, BLUE-BLACK INK

OR PENCIL-Indicates that a completely satisfactory '
condition exists.

FOR AIRCRAFT-Status symbols will be recorded in red

ALL INSPECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT CONDITIONS RECORDED ON THIS FORM HAVE BEEN DETERMINED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIAGNOSTIC PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS IN THE TM CITED HEREON.
hﬁa. S)GNATURE {I’crs(m (u) pcrform ng ins, cctwn) Bb. TIME Ba. SIGNATURE (Maintenance Supervisor) 9b, TIME 10.MANHOURS
/ [! o AEQUIRED
uw# Lr-u/ *>S’5 )
/; ‘ /7:) /2@8 A5
™ INITIAL
ITEM |[STATUS DEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS CORRECTIVE ACTION WHEN
NO. . P CORRECTED
s | v | SV CLIAEHT/ ¢ .

2 BakR el Als? /%qA;dj

Yori hes &) _S.de

o8 Sto<k.

DA FoRM 2404

1 APR 79

Raplaces adition of 1 Jan 84, which wil! be used

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER
KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 0166015

™
ITEM
NO.

STATUS

b

QEFICIENCIES AND SHORTCOMINGS

€

INITIAL:
CORREGCTIVE ACTION gl WwHEN
S T CORRECTED
d T @ e,

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24 812489466054

il




B) Inspect Rear Firing
Pin Hole for Chamfer
in Bolt Head

- .
. S ﬂ
BARBER - M24 0166016 D C el
1-24 (14 ¢
CONTRACT # DAAR21-87-C-0086
GUN SERIAL $# C(:O 2334 q]
opP. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
575 & Assemble Action
580 and Stock §§ E-zz
600 Proof
607 Check Headspace
610 Dis-assemble Gun
T 612 Magnaflux Barrel
Action
Magnaflux Bolt
615 Rollmark Caliber
i Jo]1> | o<
617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes ~
mﬁ1/ 73
618 Polish Barrel - _;
i('//?'“f 5‘){;-
620 Apply Coatings PR .
(Barrel Action) iC';f'}é{ //j/L
Apply Coatin Bolt T T -
pply g ( ) 163158 7i7ﬁ
625 Final Assembly
A} Clean inside of
Bolt Assembl , |
Y /%;%df

C) Inspect Ejector Hole
for Chamfer

D) 0il Firing Pin Ass'y

At fore

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to

Min Setting and Stake

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER

KINZER V. REMINGTON
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BARBER - M24.0166017
op. # OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL
| H p 7
625 F) Safety On Force - - oy | A )
cont. o) \ A ; { /7/50%0 w
1 i - P
! A - NIRIDF O
G) safety Off Force = ! = l 3 /7/1/5/(ﬁ %QX
H) Trigger Pull Test & : i P
~ Retainability - /%ﬂwfjf 1y
T T
iri Pin Indent eevs (= oy ol g
I) Firing Pin Inde ééj(j ltogo : ) O/ZO /7/45%/ /@Q
J) Assemble Stock s
L yen f
K) Assemble Swivel Studs , » e
/U@c@ 7
L) Attach Front and Rear .
Sight Assemblies i s :
/,////;7/57 p
M) Iron Sight Alignment alys
| e
o4
N) Detach Front & Rear
Sights & place in o
numbered container AT x%/(/
/ i & . . .
O) Attach Scope to Rifle ’//,7/?’“ Q/‘{‘/z’g
P) Detach & Attach Scope L 4
20 Times i /2;/ ot L {,/ﬁ
Llger S
640 Gallery Target & Test P e ) ro V
| Y g 5/ 9 ¥ (// ;3 L //byg,_gg 4 («
A) Time
B) Malfunctions /VW?/E'
Pi i —
C) Pierced Primers ot &
D) Optical Clearity of Scope '
; g & P (I
645 Inspect for Live Ammo O NE T T
655 Final Inspection - P
2A) Headspace Nocx [P
[} i . i ] L] -
. . /‘/ y. e /‘)_, i < s f\l 1 ,;1 -
B) Trigger Pull &?6/3 :Q%’!/ :A 3 ;Q g ://st /,/.'é/iii% ,%’1\2
C) F ti q Y] IAc
) Function /[,z(,ég? /Q)}Q
660 Pack )
(51l B

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 BA2489466056
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BARBER - M24 0166018

SWS TRIGGER

PULL TEST

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS

2.504+ .50#
3.004F .75%

SERIAL NO. CC??’S g‘?/
oate_ /40088

)

4.004+1.00% TESTER _ S
T 2.50% 2.50% AFTER FINAL TEST &
INITIAL 50 CYCLES TO RESET 2.50% COMMENTS
V 1 A AN 5
PULL 41 \7/]3 247 MIN. SETTING,
- / o a7 -
EULL g2 1 7) 94 2 3% NO AVG. OF 5
burr 23 | 195 rjﬂﬁ[ READINGS ACCEPT-
1 - A =X (A ’
buLL #4 22& I3 ABLE LESS THAN 24
ey 7T
burr 45 | 4 A Y A5
TOTAL Il N // ‘L@
~ (-
AVG. , ;?4 ?«QX
* Ly SEGE
[ 3.00% 3.00% AFTER
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS
= 2 47 2]
puLL $1 | 2.3y 2.3
PULL #2 | 2.3/ 2,30
% ——
PULL #3 | q//) 33
PULL #4 | 3,3 3, 3
: ol
purt #5 | 5 249
= PR
rorar <977 /(O‘J /
AVG. % *j/?j/ ad 230K
4.00% 4.00% AFTER MAX SETTING RESET TO 4% FOR
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4%

TARGET & ACCURACY

N 7,
PULL $1 4 ;»‘C

/]
s
A0

PULL #2

o e

Ll

DU ——

PULL #3 4 0y

PULL #4 zjlﬁf 3 9/27)
‘PULL 5 lz,i]‘i I/ LAY T
AN G r a6 7
TOTAL :;/MO : ‘/!‘7(9“
T ; 2,00 .,-)
AVG. 4!([ ! J(/L_?{af
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . M2a J42489466057
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BARBER - M24 0166019

| 1L = TERMCE S
o i
i
=
4 i
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BARBER - M24 0166020

= A s e T ELR e =

1

e

oo

O e
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BARBER - M24 0166021

.
T4 o o1&
t
i
=P - 7
= == o
T pol N i Ry -
PE— = o= s
T o mm o3

PRV
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BARBER - M24 0166022

I e = =
A B T e
i T o ST A
= = = e R

)
l

1. i
-1 -1

P o F e e

[ ERE T SR
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BARBER - M24 0166023

= I T Ty TS e f s
v T
1
i 1 il iy

- - o -

=

L ERy 0

i
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BARBER - M24 0166024

)

i

i

it

v

o poe

—
fex)
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